
286 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.9 

THE TRAWLER 
By JAMES K. BAXTER 

PITCHOUNET 
By MAURICE JEAN 

A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER 
By ELSIE LOCKE 

LIFE IN MALAYA 

36 pages. 
By S. THAMBIAH 

ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU 

24 pages. 
By Mrs NGUYEN DANGHAI 

POND AND STREAM 

40 pages. 
By ARmUR TORRIE 

EAST COAST VILLAGE 

48 pages. 
By P. R. EARLE 

TWO LEA YES AND A BUD 

44 pages. 
By PETER WEBSTER 

Price 21lc. 

Price 2Oc. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

STORIES AND POEMS OF MALAYA 

32 pages. 

28 pages. 

32 pages. 

76 pages. 

76 pages. 

Selected by S. THAMBIAH 

RANCH IN CANADA 
By HARLAN THOMPSON 

BRAESIDE, A SCOTTISH FARM 
By LAVINIA DERWENT 

IMPRESSIONS OF INDONESIA 
(ISLANDS OF mE SUN) 

SPRING JOURNEY 
By BRENDA COLLOMS 

THE MIXED FARM 
By P. R. EARLE 

ANIMAL HABITATS 
By A. W. B. POWELL 

THE STORY OF KAIHAMU 
By HEMI BENNETT 

PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS 
THE WIND AND THE RAIN 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS 
VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA 

INSIDE BROADCASTING 

PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS 
FROM TABLET TO TELEX 

TE RAUPARAHA 

ARCTIC EXPLORERS 

HIGHLAND HOLIDAY 

SCHOOL JOURNALS 
CHILDREN OF THE CoUNTRY 

HOLIDAY IN ANDALUSIA 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN 
A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zealand School 

Children 
By C. E. GARDINER, Medical Statistician, 

Department of Health. 
Price 25c. 

ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL 
INDOOR BASKETBALL 

ATHLETICS 
Guide Books for Teachers, Coaches, and Players. 

Price 30c eaoh. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION HANDBOOK 
STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 

A Handbook for Teachers 
247 pp., illustrated. Price $2.50. 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 
203 pages. 

AYE KHIN 
The story of a Burmese Girl 

By M. M. KHAING 

THE ROAD TO ANKARA 
By S. C. GEORGE 

Price $3. 

Price 20c. 

Price 20c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING REAOING IN THE 
INFANT OLASSES 

Price 30c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING ENGLISH IN 
PRIMARY SCHOOLS-~Book 1 

104 pages. Price 25c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR THE TEACHING OF ARITHMETIC 
IN JUNlOR SCHOOLS 

Price 35c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TIlE TEACHING OF ARITHMETIC 
IN UPPER SCHOOL 

(Books 5 and 6) 
By E. R. DUNCAN Price 35c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING SOOIAL STUDIES IN 
THE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

(Books 1, 2, 3 and 4) 
Price 25c each. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING ENGLISH IN PRIMARY 
SCHOOLS-INDEX 

Price 20c. 

SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIES IN 
PRIMARY SCHOOLS-INDEX 

ADVERTISEMENTS ...... 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Counties Act: Notice 
Customs Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices ...... 
Forests Act: Notices 
Harbours Act: Notice ...... 
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice ...... 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices 
Iron and Steel Industry Act: Notice 
Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Local Government Commission Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Motor Vehicle Taxation Regulations: Notice 
Municipal Corporations Act: Notice 
New Zea:land Geographic Board Act: Notice 
PubHc Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice ...... 
Reserves and Domains Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank Statement ...... 
Schedule of Contracts 
Transport Act: Notice ...... 

Price 20c. 

PAGE 
277 

251 

276 

277 

271 
253 
273 
267 
262 
264 
265 
253 
264 
267 
267 
264 
263 
271 
268 

253,263 
275 
267 
275 
275 
263 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN CoUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 247-251 

Price 25c BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1968 


