By JAMES K. BAXTER Price 20c. PITCHOUNET By MAURICE JEAN A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER By ELSIE LOCKE Price 20c. Price 20c. Physical Education Handbook STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers A Handbook for Teachers Price 30c ex STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers A Handbook for Teachers Price 20c. Physical Education Handbook STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers 247 pp., illustrated. Price 30c ex STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers Price 30c ex STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers Price 30c ex STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers Price 30c ex STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers	ach.
By Maurice Jean A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER By Elsie Locke Price 20c. Guide Books for Teachers, Coaches, and Players. Price 30c experies 30c experi	ach.
A LAND WITHOUT A MASTER By Elsie Locke Price 20c. PHYSICAL EDUCATION HANDBOOK STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers By S. THAMBIAH Price 20c. 247 pp., illustrated. Price \$2	ach.
LIFE IN MALAYA By S. THAMBIAH Price 20c. STANDARD 2 TO FORM 2 A Handbook for Teachers 247 pp., illustrated. Price \$2	
By S. Thambiah Price 20c. A Handbook for Teachers 247 pp., illustrated. Price \$2	
	2.50.
ON THE WAY TO CA-MAU PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN JUNIOR CLASSES 203 pages. Price	
By Mrs Nguyen Danghai Price 20c. AYE KHIN	
POND AND STREAM By Arthur Torrie The story of a Burmese Girl By M. M. Khaing	••
40 pages. Price 20c THE ROAD TO ANKARA	20c.
EAST COAST VILLAGE By P. R. EARLE By S. C. GEORGE Price	20c.
48 pages. Price 20c. SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING READING IN T	THE
TWO LEAVES AND A BUD INFANT CLASSES Price	30c.
By Peter Webster 44 pages. Price 20c. SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING ENGLISH I	N
PRIMARY SCHOOLS—Book 1 STORIES AND POEMS OF MALAYA 104 pages. Price	25c.
Selected by S. THAMBIAH	1ETIC
IN JUNIOR SCHOOLS	
RANCH IN CANADA By Harlan Thompson 28 pages. Price 20c. SUGGESTIONS FOR THE TEACHING OF ARITHM IN UPPER SCHOOL	
BRAESIDE A SCOTTISH FARM (Books 5 and 6)	
By LAVINIA DERWENT	
32 pages. Price 20c. SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING SOCIAL STUDII THE PRIMARY SCHOOL	ES IN
IMPRESSIONS OF INDONESIA (Books 1, 2, 3 and 4)	
76 pages. Price 20c. Price 25c e	ach.
SPRING JOURNEY SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING ENGLISH IN PRINTS SCHOOLS—INDEX	MARY
By Brenda Colloms Price 20c. Price 20c.	20c.
SUGGESTIONS FOR TEACHING SOCIAL STUDIE	ES IN
By P. R. EARLE Price	
Price 20c.	20c.
ANIMAL HABITATS	20c.
	20c.
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. CONTENTS	PAGE
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Advertisements	PAGE
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. Appointments	PAGE 277
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. Appointments PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS CONTENTS Advertisements Appointments Bankruptcy Notices	PAGE 277 251
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. Appointments	PAGE 277 251 276 277
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. Advertisements	PAGE 277 251 276 277
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. Advertisements	PAGE . 277 . 251 . 276 . 277 . 271
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. Price 20c. MISCELLANEOUS— Counties Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Customs Tariff: Notices Customs Tariff: Notices	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. Customs Act: Notice Customs Tariff: Notices Price 20c.	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 273 262 273
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By HEMI BENNETT Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. Pri	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 262
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS Price 20c.	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 264 265
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX Price 20c. TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. CONTENTS Advertisements BANKRUPTCY NOTICES BANKRUPTCY NOTICES MISCELLANEOUS— Counties Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Customs Tariff: Notices Harbours Act: Notices Harbours Act: Notice Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notices Iron and Steel Industry Act: Notice	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 264 265 253
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By HEMI BENNETT Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. ARCTIC EXPLORERS Price 20c. CONTENTS ADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTI	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 264 265 253 267
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By HEMI BENNETT Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARAHA ARCTIC EXPLORERS HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. Price 20c. CONTENTS ADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTISEMENTS MAPPOINTMENTS BANKRUPTCY NOTICES MISCELLANEOUS— Counties Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Customs Tariff: Notices Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Iron and Steel Industry Act: Notice Local Government Commission Act: Notice Local Government Commission Act: Notice Local Government Commission Act: Notice	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 264 265 253 264 267 267 267
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. ARCITIC EXPLORERS HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. Price 20c. LAND TRANSFER ACT: Notices Counties Act: Notice Customs Tariff: Notices Harbours Act: Notice Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice Maori Affairs Act: Notices Macri Affairs Act: Not	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 264 265 253 264 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267 267
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX FROM TABLET TO TELEX APROINTMENTS Price 20c. TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. ARCTIC Explorers HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY Price 20c. MADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTISEMENTS APPOINTMENTS BANKRUPTCY NOTICES MISCELLANEOUS— Counties Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Customs Tariff: Notices Harbours Act: Notice Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice Local Government Commission Act: Notice Motor Vehicle Taxation Regulations: Notice Municipal Corporations Act: Notice	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 262 264 265 253 264 267 267 267 264 263 271 266 263 271 266 267 267 266 263 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARHA Price 20c. ARCTIC EXPLORERS HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY Price 20c. MADVERTISEMENTS ADVENTED SAMOA ADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTISE ADVERTISE ACT NOTICES INDRICATE NOTICES INDRICATE NOTICES INDRI	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 267 262 264 265 253 264 267 267 264 263 271 268
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. Powell Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By Hemi Bennett Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARHA Price 20c. ARCTIC EXPLORERS HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY Price 20c. MADVERTISEMENTS ADVENTED SAMOA ADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTISE ADVERTISE ACT NOTICES INDRICATE NOTICES INDRICATE NOTICES INDRI	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 273 267 264 265 267 264 263 271 268 253 268 253, 263
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By HEMI BENNETT Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN Price 20c. POST-PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. ARCTIC Explorers HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY HOLIDAY IN ANDALUSIA Price 20c. SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN THE STORY OF KAIHAMU ADVERTISEMENTS APPOINTMENTS BANKRUPTCY NOTICES MISCELLANEOUS— Counties Act: Notice MISCELLANEOUS— Counties Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Customs Act: Notice Harbours Act: Notice Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Indecent Publications Act: Notice Maori Affairs Act: Notice Municipal Corporations Act: Notice Municipal Corporations Act: Notice Municipal Corporations Act: Notice Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. Reserves and Domains Act: Notice	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 267 262 264 265 253 264 267 267 264 263 271 268 253, 263 275 267
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By HEMI BENNETT Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. ARCTIC EXPLORERS HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY HOLIDAY IN ANDALUSIA Price 20c. SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zealand School Children Price 20c. SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zealand School Children Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU ADVERTISEMENTS ADVENTISEMENTS ADVENTISE ADVENTISEMENTS ADVENTISEMENTS ADVENTISE ADVENTISEMENTS ADVENTISE ADVENTISEMENTS ADVENTISE ADV	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 267 262 264 265 253 264 267 267 268 253, 263 271 268 253, 263 275 267 275
ANIMAL HABITATS By A. W. B. POWELL Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU By HEMI BENNETT Price 20c. PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS THE WIND AND THE RAIN VILLAGE LIFE IN WESTERN SAMOA Price 20c. INSIDE BROADCASTING PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX PRIMARY SCHOOL BULLETINS FROM TABLET TO TELEX Price 20c. TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. TE RAUPARAHA Price 20c. ARCTIC EXPLORERS HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. HIGHLAND HOLIDAY Price 20c. SCHOOL JOURNALS CHILDREN OF THE COUNTRY HOLIDAY IN ANDALUSIA Price 20c. SMOKING HABITS OF SCHOOL CHILDREN A Survey of the Smoking Habits of New Zealand School Price 20c. THE STORY OF KAIHAMU ADVERTISEMENTS ADVERTISEMETS ADVERTISE ADVERT	PAGE 277 251 276 277 271 253 267 264 265 263 271 268 253 263 275 267 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 27